Simulus™ Flexible
Annuloplasty Ring and Band
Duran AnCore™
Annuloplasty Ring and Band
MITRAL/TRICUSPID
VALVE REPAIR
FLEXIBLE
SOLUTIONS
Simplici-T™
Annuloplasty Band
Ring Size
(mm)
Order
Number
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Orifice
Area
(mm2)
23 700FF23 24 30 17.1 23.1 325
25 700FF25 27 33 19.5 25.5 418
27 700FF27 29 35 20.9 26.9 481
29 700FF29 31 37 22.3 28.3 550
31 700FF31 33 39 23.8 29.8 622
33 700FF33 35 41 25.2 31.2 700
35 700FF35 37 43 26.6 32.6 781
37 700FF37 39 45 28.0 34.0 867
39 700FF39 41 47 29.4 35.4 958
Accessories
Order
Number
Simulus Flexible Ring/Band

B
(mm)
C
(mm)
T
Straight
Length
(mm)
L
Straight Length
Between Trigone
Markers (mm)
Orifice
Area
(mm2)
23 700FC23 24 30 17.1 59 53 325
25 700FC25 27 33 19.5 63 57 418
27 700FC27 29 35 20.9 67 61 481
29 700FC29 31 37 22.3 73 65 550
31 700FC31 33 39 23.8 77 69 622
33 700FC33 35 41 25.2 81 73 700
35 700FC35 37 43 26.6 85 77 781
37 700FC37 39 45 28.0 89 81 867
39 700FC39 41 47 29.4 93 85 958
Simulus Flexible
Annuloplasty Ring
Model 700FF
Simulus Flexible

B
A
B
Orifice AreaOrifice Area
Orifice AreaOrifice Area
Ring Size
(mm)
Order
Number
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
23 620RG23 25.8 31.8 23
25 620RG25 27.8 33.8 25
27 620RG27 29.8 35.8 27
29 620RG29 31.7 37.7 29
31 620RG31 33.8 39.8 31
33 620RG33 35.8 41.8 33
35 620RG35 37.7 43.7 35
Accessories
Order
Number
Duran AnCore Sizer Set

Duran AnCore
Accessory Tray
T7660
Band Size
(mm)
Order
Number
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
23 620BG23 25.8 31.8 23 59
25 620BG25 27.8 33.8 25 63
27 620BG27 29.8 35.8 27 67
29 620BG29 31.7 37.7 29 73
31 620BG31 33.8 39.8 31 77
33 620BG33 35.8 41.8 33 81
35 620BG35 37.7 43.7 35 85
Duran AnCore
Annuloplasty Ring
Model 620R
Duran AnCore